
BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

BNPM/OTE/138/2024

-25 
Tender for Supply of Annealed MS Binding Wire at BNPM 

Plant, Mysuru 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 5 

SHEET  1 OF  3 OF 4

CORRIGENDUM NO. 5, DATED 08.08.2024 

FOR 

TENDER NO. BNPM/OTE/138/2024-25 dated 11.06.2024 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF ANNEALED MS BINDING 
WIRE AT BNPM PLANT, MYSURU.

Page 1 of 4



BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

BNPM/OTE/138/2024

-25 
Tender for Supply of Annealed MS Binding Wire at BNPM 

Plant, Mysuru 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 5 

SHEET  2 OF  3 OF 4

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1.1 This corrigendum dated 08.08.2024 is issued for, 

(a) The tender due date extension for submission of tender floated on 11.06.2024.

(b) Receipt of bids in offline mode.

1.2 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. 

BNPM/OTE/138/2024-25 dated 11.06.2024, shall remain applicable and unchanged. 

2.0 REVISION TO THE TENDER:- 

2.1 Clause no. 1.1 (a) is revised as below, 

Closing date and time for receipt of tenders 19-08-2024 - 1100 Hours
Date and time of opening of Techno-commercial bid 19-08-2024 - 1130 Hours

2.2 Clause no. 1.1 (b) – Bids may be submitted in offline mode as per below procedure, 

Procedure for offline bid submission: 

1. Tender shall contain two sealed envelopes each of whose contents shall be as
follows.

a) Sealed envelope super-scribed Envelope-1, consisting of

i) Signed and sealed copy of tender document as acceptance to terms &

conditions (Section II) & technical specifications (Section III) of tender.

ii) Duly filled “Quality Control Requirements” as per Section IV of the tender

document.

iii) Declarations as per Section V of the tender document in firm’s letter head.

The envelope should be super-scribed “ENVELOPE-1: Techno-commercial Bid” 

for Supply of Annealed MS Binding Wire at BNPM, Mysuru. 

b) Sealed envelope super-scribed Envelope-2, shall contain.

i) Schedule of Prices duly filled in the format (as per Section VI) of tender

document.

Page 2 of 4



BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

BNPM/OTE/138/2024

-25 
Tender for Supply of Annealed MS Binding Wire at BNPM 

Plant, Mysuru 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 5 

SHEET  3 OF  3 OF 4

The envelope should be super-scribed “ENVELOPE-2: Financial Bid” for Supply 

of Annealed MS Binding Wire at BNPM, Mysuru. 

The two sealed envelopes shall be put in a separate third sealed envelope super-

scribed as Tender No. BNPM/OTE/138/2024-25 dated 11.06.2024 – TENDER 

FOR SUPPLY OF ANNEALED MS BINDING WIRE AT BNPM, Mysuru. 

c) The bid document shall be addressed to:

Deputy General Manager (Supply Chain & Purchase),

Bank Note Paper Mill India Private Limited,

Administrative Building, Paper Mill Compound,

Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru 570 003,

Karnataka, India.

Page 3 of 4



SECTION VI – PRICE BID FORMAT 

Dear Sir,

Sub: PRICE BID FOR SUPPLY OF ANNEALED MS BINDING WIRE AT BNPM PLANT, MYSURU. 

Ref: e-Tender No: BNPM/OTE/138/2024-25 dated 11.06.2024 

We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid as under: 

Sch. 

No. Description 

HSN Qty 
UOM 

Basic 

Unit 

price 

(INR) 

P&F, 

Freight & 

Transit 

Insurance 

& any 

other 

charges(if 

any) per 

unit (INR) 

Unit Price 

(incl. of P&F, 

Freight, 

Transit 

Insurance & 

any other 

charges (if 

any) excl. of 

GST)

(INR)

GST 

(%) 

GST on 

Unit 

Price 

(INR) 

Total 

Unit 

Price 

(incl. of 

GST) 

(INR) 

Less: 

Input 

Credit 

(GST) 

(INR) 

Effective 

Unit Price 

(net of 

input tax 

credit) 

(F.O.R 

Mysuru) 

(INR)

Total 

Effective 

price 

(net of 

input tax 

credit) 

(F.O.R 

Mysuru)

(INR)
A B C D=B+C E F=D*E G=D+F H=F I=G-H J=I*A 

1. 

ANNEALED MS 

BINDING WIRE 

(Detailed technical spec 
as mentioned in section 
III) 

2,000 Kg 

Total effective price (net of input tax credit) for Supply of Annealed MS Binding Wire with freight, P&F, Transit Insurance and any other 
charges (F.O.R – BNPM, Mysuru site) in Figures (INR) 

Total effective price (net of input tax credit) for Supply 
of Annealed MS Binding Wire with freight, P&F, Transit 

Insurance and any other charges (F.O.R – BNPM, Mysuru 
site) in Words (INR) 

Note: Prices quoted above shall be F.O.R – BNPM, Mysuru site basis inclusive of GST, Packing & Forwarding charges, freight, transit insurance and all other 

charges if applicable.  

Page 4 of 4




